

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0554-32-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 27 Aprile 2017 16:16:20

MTA - Star

Societa' : FALCK RENEWABLES

Identificativo : 88536

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : FALCKN02 - Nanni

Tipologia : AVVI 16

Data/Ora Ricezione : 27 Aprile 2017 16:16:20

Data/Ora Inizio : 27 Aprile 2017 16:35:09

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND 2016 AND

PUBLISHING OF THE MINUTES OF

SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING OF FALCK RENEABLES S.P.A. OF APRIL 27, 2017

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



FALCK RENEWABLES SPA via Alberto Falck, 4-16 (ang. viale Italia) 20099 Sesto San Giovanni (Mi) tel. 02 24331 www.falckrenewables.eu Cap. soc. Euro 291.413.891,00 int. vers. Direzione e coordinamento da parte di Falck SpA Sede legale: corso Venezia, 16 - 20121 Milano Registro Imprese C. F. e P. I. 03457730962 REA MI-1675378

PRESS RELEASE

PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND 2016 AND PUBLISHING OF THE MINUTES OF SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING OF FALCK RENEABLES S.P.A. OF APRIL 27, 2017

The ordinary shareholders' meeting of April 27, 2017 approved the distribution of dividend 2016 with coupon no. 12 for the date of May 15, 2017. The total dividend for the year 2016 is equal to 0,049 Euro per share gross of statutory deductions and could be collected by the shareholders from May 17, 2017 with their intermediaries, according to the accounts' results at the end of May 16, 2017 (i.e. record date).

The minutes of this ordinary shareholders' meeting will be made available to the public according with the terms provided by law on the Company's website www.falckrenewables.eu Section Corporate Governance/Shareholders' meetings and on "eMarket SDIR"available at www.emarketstorage.com. Within the terms provided by law, also a synthetic statement of the votes expressed will be available on the website www.falckrenewables.eu.

Milan, April 27th 2017

For information, please contact:

Giorgio BOTTA - Investor Relator - tel. 02.2433.3338 Paolo RUNDEDDU - Chief Financial Officer and Services Manager - tel. 02.2433.3353 Alessandra RUZZU - Media Relations - tel. 02.2433.2360



Fine Comunicato n.	0554-32
--------------------	---------

Numero di Pagine: 3